© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/12/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SD05C Series
Notes:
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of
the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SD05C-01FTG SOD323 G 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SD05C 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
F: SOD323
F
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)G
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD323
4.00 2.00
A A
4.00
B
B
ø1.50
1.
75
3.
50 8.
00
1.25
Cover Tape
2.
90
B-B
0.
25
4
1.46
A-A
ø178
12.3
9.5
12.3
54
.4
R78.0
R25.6
R25.6 R6
.5
3000